MANUALE D’USO
TRASDUTTORE DI POSIZIONE
MAGNETICO CON USCITA
ANALOGICA SERIE LTS
MAGNETIC POSITION
SENSOR WITH
ANALOG OUTPUT
SERIE LTS USER MANUAL

Enclosure rating IP 67
EMC according EN 60947-5-7 5
IEC 60068-2-6 shock test 30 g,11 ms
IEC 60068-2-6 vibration test 10 ... 55 Hz,1 mm
Ambient operating temperature °C -20 ÷ +70
Housing material reinforced PA
LED, status indicator yellow
1 FSR: Full Scale Range; max. measuring range
2 T = 25 °C, Ub = 24 V
3 Physical max. measuring range < working stroke
(magnetic field also outside the max.coverage)
4 Physical max. measuring range > working stroke
(magnetic field is always recorded)
5 The analog measured value can deviate under transient conditions
Tipologia L1 L2 L3
LTS-032 32 45 40
LTS-064 64 77 72
LTS-096 96 109 104
LTS-128 128 141 136
LTS-160 160 173 168
LTS-192 192 205 200
LTS-224 224 237 232
LTS-256 256 269 264
a  Indicatore di stato / Status indicator
b Viti di fissaggio SW1.5 / Mounting screw SW1.5
c Tasto Teach-in / Teach-in-Taste
 L1 = Range di misura / Measuring range